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					6 Studien in kanonischer Form, Op.56 (Schumann, Robert)				
	

				

	Movements/SectionsMov'ts/Sec's
	6 studies

	Composition Year
	1845

	Genre Categories
	Studies; Canons; For organ; Scores featuring the organ; For 1 player; For pedal piano; Scores featuring the pedal piano; For violin, cello, piano (arr); For 3 players (arr); Scores featuring the violin (arr); Scores featuring the cello (arr); Scores featuring the piano (arr); For 2 pianos (arr); For 2 players (arr); For piano 4 hands (arr); Scores featuring the piano 4 hands (arr); For clarinet, cello, piano (arr); Scores featuring the clarinet (arr); For piano (arr); For 1 player (arr)
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	3 General Information





 Performances

	Recordings (8)
	Commercial 💿 (0)
	Accompaniments (0)
	Synthesized/MIDI (4)

 Recordings

 Complete



 1. Nicht zu schnell (C major)

*#741182 - 3.20MB - 2:20 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 760×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)












⇒ 5 more: 2. Mit innigem Ausdruck (A minor) • 3. Andantino (E major) • 4. Innig (A♭ major) • 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor) • 6. Adagio (B major)





 2. Mit innigem Ausdruck (A minor)

*#741183 - 5.57MB - 4:03 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 213×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)













 3. Andantino (E major)

*#737013 - 2.74MB - 2:00 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 121×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)













 4. Innig (A♭ major)

*#737014 - 5.45MB - 3:58 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 150×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)













 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

*#737015 - 3.53MB - 2:34 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 121×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)













 6. Adagio (B major)

*#737016 - 5.25MB - 3:49 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 112×⇩ - MP3 - Aliquot56





MP3 file (audio)

Aliquot56 (2021/10/27)











	
	Performer Pages
	Dana Robinson (Organ, Pedal Piano, Clavichord)

	Publisher Info.
	Dana Robinson, 2021.

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 3.0 [tag/del]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	





 Mit innigem Ausdruck in A minor (No.2)



 Complete Performance

*#100043 - 6.75MB - 4:55 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 3869×⇩ - MP3 - Christoph Lahme





MP3 file (audio)

Christoph Lahme (2011/4/25)











	
	Performer Pages
	Christoph Lahme (Organ)

	Publisher Info.
	Essen: Christoph Lahme, 25th April 2011.

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution Non-commercial Share Alike 3.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Recorded at St. Antonius Abbas, Essen-Schönebeck.
Organ built by Romanus Seifert & Sohn.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	[image: TN-Orgel Antonius Abbas.jpg]





 Andantino - Etwas schneller in E major (No.3)



 Complete Performance

*#99459 - 3.20MB - 2:20 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 1549×⇩ - MP3 - Christoph Lahme





MP3 file (audio)

Christoph Lahme (2011/4/19)











	
	Performer Pages
	Christoph Lahme (Organ)

	Publisher Info.
	Essen: Dominik Gerhard, 2011 (recording).

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution Non-commercial Share Alike 3.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Live recording (Concert 19th March 2011 at Essen Cathedral).
Organ built by Rieger, 2004.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Naxos

Javascript not enabled.







 Synthesized/MIDI



 1. Nicht zu schnell (C major)

*#362094 - 0.01MB - 2:00 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 279×⇩ - MID - Keanur





MID file (audio/video)

Keanur (2015/1/21)









 3. Andantino (E major)

*#362095 - 0.01MB - 2:08 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 166×⇩ - MID - Keanur





MID file (audio/video)

Keanur (2015/1/21)









 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

*#362096 - 0.02MB - 2:51 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 161×⇩ - MID - Keanur





MID file (audio/video)

Keanur (2015/1/21)









 6. Adagio (B major)

*#362097 - 0.01MB - 3:20 - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N  - 143×⇩ - MID - Keanur





MID file (audio/video)

Keanur (2015/1/21)







	
	Publisher Info.
	Montréal: Les Éditions Outremontaises, 2015

	Performers
	MIDI file by Pierre Gouin

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	








 Sheet Music

	Scores (14)
	Parts (0)
	Arrangements and Transcriptions (20)
	Libretti (0)
	Other (0)
	Source Files (0)

 Scores

 Complete



 Complete Score (scan) (Preview)

*#271959 - 2.77MB, 19 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 5457×⇩ - Piupianissimo





PDF scanned by piupianissimo

Piupianissimo (2013/3/3)









 Complete Score (Preview)

*#51554 - 4.11MB, 22 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 9347×⇩ - Ivdruiz





PDF scanned by D-Mbs

Ivdruiz (2009/12/31)







	
	Editor
	Clara Schumann (1819-1896)

	Publisher. Info.
	Robert Schumanns Werke, Serie VII: Für Pianoforte zu zwei Händen 
Leipzig: Breitkopf & Härtel, 1887.  Plate R.S. 65.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	scan: score scanned at 600dpi (High Quality Scanning)

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Complete Score

*#300938 - 1.64MB, 26 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 2781×⇩ - Jurabe





PDF scanned by jurabe

Jurabe (2013/10/29)









 Covers & Title Page

*#300918 - 0.32MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 392×⇩ - Jurabe





PDF scanned by jurabe

Jurabe (2013/10/29)







	
	Publisher. Info.
	London: Augener, No.Ed.6428, n.d.  Plate 15061.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	From the uploader's library.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Selections



 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

*#34579 - 0.28MB, 8 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1122×⇩ - Tolentino





PDF scanned by US-R

Tolentino (2009/7/11)









 6. Adagio (B major)

*#34580 - 0.14MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 911×⇩ - Tolentino





PDF scanned by US-R

Tolentino (2009/7/11)







	
	Editor
	Joseph Bonnet (1884-1944)

	Publisher. Info.
	Historical Organ-Recitals, Vol. IV
New York: G. Schirmer, 1919.  Plate 28648.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 1. Nicht zu schnell (C major)

*#133421 - 0.12MB, 3 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 3568×⇩ - editor





PDF typeset by editor

editor (2011/10/5)









 3. Andantino (E major)

*#133422 - 0.12MB, 3 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 2186×⇩ - editor





PDF typeset by editor

editor (2011/10/5)









 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

*#133423 - 0.14MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1948×⇩ - editor





PDF typeset by editor

editor (2011/10/5)









 6. Adagio (B major)

*#133424 - 0.10MB, 2 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1586×⇩ - editor





PDF typeset by editor

editor (2011/10/5)







	
	Editor
	Pierre Gouin  - Contact

	Publisher. Info.
	Montréal: Les Éditions Outremontaises, 2007

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	These file(s) are part of the Werner Icking Music Collection.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 6. Adagio (B major)

*#362071 - 0.10MB, 2 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 840×⇩ - editor





PDF typeset by editor

editor (2015/1/21)







	
	Editor
	Pierre Gouin - Contact

	Publisher. Info.
	Montréal: Les Éditions Outremontaises, 2015

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Transposed to C major.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Nicht zu schnell in B minor (No.5)



 Complete Score

*#293817 - 0.23MB, 7 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 512×⇩ - Ralph Theo Misch





PDF scanned by Piet Bron Sr.

Ralph Theo Misch (2013/8/27)







	
	Editor
	Alexandre Guilmant (1837-1911)

	Publisher. Info.
	Boston: Everett E. Truett, 1893.  Plate 1420.?.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	"With registration as played by Alexandre Guilmant carefully indicated."

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Complete Score

*#34165 - 0.23MB, 7 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1348×⇩ - Tolentino





PDF scanned by US-R

Tolentino (2009/7/5)







	
	Editor
	William Crane Carl (1865-1936)
Alexandre Guilmant (1837-1911)

	Publisher. Info.
	Masterpieces for the Organ
New York: G. Schirmer, n.d.  Plate 1898.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Complete Score

*#235271 - 0.58MB, 8 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 632×⇩ - Afp0815





PDF scanned by US-R

Afp0815 (2012/6/16)







	
	Editor
	John Ebenezer West (1863-1929)

	Publisher. Info.
	New York: H.W. Gray, n.d.  Plate S.S.O.C. 56-(8).

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Arrangements and Transcriptions

 For Violin, Cello and Piano (Hollaender)



 Complete Score

*#45585 - 3.36MB, 20 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1997×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)









 Violin

*#45586 - 0.55MB, 7 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 950×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)









 Cello

*#45587 - 0.55MB, 7 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 801×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)







	
	Arranger
	Alexis Hollaender (1840-1924)

	Publisher. Info.
	Berlin: Schlesinger, n.d.  Plate S. 8850.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.
The arranger has omitted the first piece.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Viola Part (alternate for cello)

*#105746 - 29.92MB, 10 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - C/C/C - 302×⇩ - WilliamBunting





PDF scanned by WilliamBunting

WilliamBunting (2011/6/17)







	
	Copyist
	Unidentified copyist

	Publisher. Info.
	Manuscript, n.d.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 3. Andantino (E major) - Clarinet in A (alternate for violin)

*#290741 - 0.23MB, 3 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 598×⇩ - Schalltrichter





PDF scanned by editor

Schalltrichter (2013/8/2)







	
	Copyist
	Uwe Schalltrichter

	Publisher. Info.
	Uwe Schalltrichter

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Clarinet in B♭ players should use the Hollaender violin part (No.3 in B minor) with the Kirchner piano and cello parts (No.2 in A minor).

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 For Violin, Viola and Piano (Klengel)

	 See: Schumanniana (Vol.2)



 For Violin, Cello and Piano (Kirchner)



 Complete Score

*#45582 - 3.41MB, 27 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 2495×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)









 Violin

*#45583 - 0.49MB, 8 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1265×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)









 Cello

*#45584 - 0.46MB, 8 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1151×⇩ - Peter





PDF scanned by US-R

Peter (2009/11/7)







	
	Arranger
	Theodor Kirchner (1823-1903)

	Publisher. Info.
	Leipzig: Friedrich Hofmeister, n.d.[ca.1885].  Plate 8111.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 For 2 Pianos (Debussy)



 Piano 1

*#63265 - 1.22MB, 21 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 3091×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by US-R

Morel (2010/5/3)









 Piano 2

*#63266 - 0.97MB, 17 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1936×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by US-R

Morel (2010/5/3)









 Color Cover

*#63264 - 0.54MB, 1 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 879×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by US-R

Morel (2010/5/3)







	
	Arranger
	Claude Debussy (1862-1918)

	Publisher. Info.
	Paris: Durand & Fils, n.d.(ca.1891).  Plate D. & F. 4371.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	This file is part of the Sibley Mirroring Project.

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 For Piano 4 Hands (Bizet)



 1. Nicht zu schnell (C major)

*#21932 - 0.30MB, 5 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1811×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)








⇒ 5 more: 2. Mit innigem Ausdruck (A minor) • 3. Andantino (E major) • 4. Innig (A♭ major) • 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor) • 6. Adagio (B major)





 2. Mit innigem Ausdruck (A minor)

*#21933 - 0.39MB, 6 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 1152×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)









 3. Andantino (E major)

*#21934 - 0.23MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 934×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)









 4. Innig (A♭ major)

*#21935 - 0.45MB, 6 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 949×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)









 5. Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

*#21936 - 0.55MB, 8 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 872×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)









 6. Adagio (B major)

*#21937 - 0.26MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 844×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2008/9/13)







	
	Arranger
	Georges Bizet (1838-1875)

	Publisher. Info.
	Paris: Durand, Schoenewerk et Cie., n.d.(ca.1872).  Plate D.S. & Cie. 1501.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del/mrg]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Complete Score

*#762596 - 20.73MB, 33 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - V/V/V - 47×⇩ - Morel





PDF scanned by Morel

Morel (2022/2/6)







	
	Arranger
	Georges Bizet (1838-1875)

	Publisher. Info.
	Paris: Durand, Schoenewerk et Cie., n.d.(ca.1872).  Plate D.S. & Cie. 1501.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.
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 Selections

 For Clarinet, Cello and Piano (Meige)



 Nos.2-3, 5-6 - Clarinet (A) Part

*#878042 - 0.41MB, 6 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 102×⇩ - Olivier Meige





PDF typeset by arranger

Olivier Meige (2023/9/30)







	
	Arranger
	Olivier Meige

	Publisher. Info.
	Olivier Meige, 2023.

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	transcription des pièces II, III, V et VI, pour clarinette en la, avec violoncelle et piano de l'arrangement de Kirchner inchangés

	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	




 For Piano (Alston)



 Nos.2, 4-5

*#773269 - 2.21MB, 23 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 572×⇩ - Raybird





PDF typeset by arranger

Raybird (2022/4/2)







	
	Arranger
	Ray Alston

	Publisher. Info.
	Piano Practical Editions, 2022.

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del]


	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	[image: ]





















Javascript is required to submit files.

 General Information


	Work Title
	6 Studien in kanonischer Form für Orgel oder Pedalklavier

	Alternative. Title
	

	Composer
	Schumann, Robert

	Opus/Catalogue NumberOp./Cat. No.
	Op.56

	I-Catalogue NumberI-Cat. No.
	IRS 149

	Movements/SectionsMov'ts/Sec's
	6 studies:
	 Nicht zu schnell (C major)

	 Mit innigem Ausdruck (A minor)

	 Andantino (E major)

	 Innig (A♭ major)

	 Nicht zu schnell (B minor)

	 Adagio (B major)




	Year/Date of CompositionY/D of Comp.
	1845

	First Publication.
	1845 – Leipzig: F. Whistling

	Dedication
	Johann Gottfried Kuntsch (1775–1855)

	Composer Time PeriodComp. Period
	Romantic

	Piece Style
	Romantic

	Instrumentation
	organ (or pedal piano)

	Extra Information
	Nos.3-4 were orchestrated by Théodore Dubois, published by Heugel in 1895(6?).











Retrieved from "http://imslp.org/index.php?title=6_Studien_in_kanonischer_Form,_Op.56_(Schumann,_Robert)&oldid=4198569"

				

				


								
				
				Categories: 	Robinson, Dana/Performer
	Lahme, Christoph/Performer
	Recordings
	Scores from Bayerische Staatsbibliothek
	Schumann, Clara/Editor
	Scores published by Breitkopf und Härtel
	Pages with items from Schumann's Werke
	Scores published by Augener
	Bonnet, Joseph/Editor
	Scores published by Schirmer
	Sibley Mirroring Project
	Gouin, Pierre/Editor
	WIMA files
	Items from Guilmant.nl
	Guilmant, Alexandre/Editor
	Carl, William Crane/Editor
	West, John Ebenezer/Editor
	Scores published by H.W. Gray
	Hollaender, Alexis/Arranger
	Scores published by Schlesinger
	Manuscripts
	Kirchner, Theodor/Arranger
	Scores published by Friedrich Hofmeister
	Debussy, Claude/Arranger
	Scores published by Durand
	Bizet, Georges/Arranger
	Meige, Olivier/Arranger
	Alston, Ray/Arranger
	Scores
	Schumann, Robert
	Romantic style
	Romantic
	Studies
	Canons
	For organ
	Scores featuring the organ
	For 1 player
	For pedal piano
	Scores featuring the pedal piano
	For violin, cello, piano (arr)
	For 3 players (arr)
	Scores featuring the violin (arr)
	Scores featuring the cello (arr)
	Scores featuring the piano (arr)
	For 2 pianos (arr)
	For 2 players (arr)
	For piano 4 hands (arr)
	Scores featuring the piano 4 hands (arr)
	For clarinet, cello, piano (arr)
	Scores featuring the clarinet (arr)
	For piano (arr)
	For 1 player (arr)
	Pages with arrangements
	Works first published in 1845
	Works first published in the 19th century
	Pages with commercial recordings
	Pages with commercial recordings (Naxos collection)



				
				

															

		

		
			
				
					Content is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 License
						• Page visited 99,990 times • Powered by MediaWiki
						• Switch back to classic skin 
					

				
			

		



[image: Quantcast]




		






		